Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 10/02)

RE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	71523 , ,
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Time4 Media, Inc. 2-20-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Transworld Magazine Corporation Internal
	Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State of New York Other	Address: 353 Airport Road Street Address: City: Oceanside State: CA Zip: 92054 Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No	Association General Partnership
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
	Assignment 🖳 Merger	Corporation-State of New York
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: on February 12, 2003 as of January 1, 2003	☐ Other
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
ļ	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached
	Additional number(s) att	tached 📮 Yes 🗔 No
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
İ	Name: Paul A. Lee, Esq.	
	Internal Address: AOL Time Warner, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Corporate Legal 24th Floor, Room 06	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
02/24/200	Street Address: 75 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:858 02 FC:858	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
\		THIS SPACE
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforn copy of the original document. 	1 2.
	Paul A. Lee	February (1, 2003
	5 0	ignature er sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRANSWORLD U.S. Trademark Registrations

TRANSWORLD U.S. Trademark Pare:	Registration No:
BMX BUSINESS NEWS	2,136,401
(STYLIZED) LOGO	2, 100, 101
BOARD AID LOGO	2,397,755
BOARD AID LOGO	2,057,031
BOARD AID LOGO	2,379,670
FAST FORWARD LOGO	2,410,133
FAST FORWARD LOGO	2,332,921
FAST FORWARD LOGO	2,389,586
RIDE BMX	2,467,335
NIDE DIVIN	_, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
RIDE BMX (STYLIZED)	2,165,863
RIDE BMX (WORDMARK)	2,351,370
SKATEBOARDING BUSINESS	2,337,856
	,
SNAP (STYLIZED)	2,256,370
	2 005 566
SNOWBOARD LIFE	2,065,566
SNOWBOARD LIFE	2,127,566
SNOWBOARD RESORT GUIDE	2,303,054
SOL SNOWBOARDING	2,584,189
SOE SNOWBOARDING	2,004,100
STANCE	2,537,141
TRANSWORLD BMX	2,607,252
TRANSWORLD MEDIA	2,307,131
TO MICE OF THE PARTY	
TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS	2,643,634
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING	2,382,801
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING	2,395,477
THE STATE OF THE S	, ,
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING	1,544,400
LOGO	0.647.746
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING MAGAZINE	2,647,746

Trademark Name:	Registration No:
TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING	1,544,399
(STYLIZED)	
TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING	2,195,263
BUSINESS	_,
	0.400.000
TRANSWORLD STANCE	2,486,082
TRANSWORLD SURF	2,368,278
TRANSWORLD SURF	2,316,139
THU WOOT OF RED COTT	2,010,100
TD ANOVACODE D OUDE	0.404.057
TRANSWORLD SURF	2,434,657
TRANSWORLD SURF BUSINESS	2,388,659
TRANSWORLDSURF.COM	2,368,279
TO WOO TO THE SOUR	2,000,210
14/4.55	0.000.405
WARP	2,326,485
WARP SKATE SNOW SURF	2,151,593
SOUND LOGO	

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS TIME4 MEDIA, INC. f/k/a Times Mirror Magazines, Inc. (a New York corporation) (the "Assignor"), with offices located at Two Park Avenue, New York, NY 10016, is the owner of the trademark(s)/service mark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which are noted on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"):

WHEREAS TRANSWORLD MAGAZINE CORPORATION (a New York corporation) (the "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 353 Airport Road, Oceanside, CA 92054, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s) and all applications and registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), the portion of Assignor's business to which said Trademark(s) pertain, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment is effective as of January 1, 2003.

TIME4 MEDIA, INC.

Name: Lauren Ezrol Klein

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: February 12___, 2003

State of New York :

: ss

County of New York :

On the 12TH day of February, 2003, before me personally came Lauren Ezrol Klein, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at New York, NY; that he/she is the individual described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority duly held.

Notary Public

MAN MUN SCANLON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 4980545
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires April 22, 20

TRANSWORLD U.S. Trademark	S	and Registrations	itions	833		
BMX BUSINESS NEWS (STYLIZED) LOGO	Registered	16	75/306628	Лау-1997	2,136,401	10-Feb-1998
BOARD AID LOGO	Registered	36	75/828775	22-Oct-1999	2,397,755	24-Oct-2000
BOARD AID LOGO	Registered	36,41	75/060291	20-Feb-1996	2,057,031	29-Apr-1997
BOARD AID LOGO	Registered	41	75/828784	22-Oct-1999	2,379,670	22-Aug-2000
FAST FORWARD LOGO	Registered	41	75/712717	24-May-1999	2,410,133	05-Dec-2000
FAST FORWARD LOGO	Registered	16	75/712712	24-May-1999	2,332,921	21-Mar-2000
FAST FORWARD LOGO	Registered	25	75/718643	01-Jun-1999	2,389,586	26-Sep-2000
RIDE BMX	Registered	25	75/874845	18-Dec-1999	2,467,335	10-Jul-2001
RIDE BMX (STYLIZED)	Registered	16	75/306709	28-May-1997	2,165,863	06-Jun-1998
RIDE BMX (WORDMARK)	Registered	16	75/565474	05-Oct-1998	2,351,370	23-May-2000
SKATEBOARDING BUSINESS	Registered	16	75/600770	07-Dec-1998	2,337,856	04-Apr-2000
SNAP (STYLIZED)	Registered	16	75/306708	28-May-1997	2,256,370	29-Jun-1999
SNOWBOARD LIFE	Registered	9	74/641882	03-Mar-1995	2,065,566	27-May-1997
SNOWBOARD LIFE	Registered	42	74/641880	03-Mar-1995	2,127,566	06-Jan-1998
SNOWBOARD RESORT GUIDE	Registered	16	75/577921	26-Oct-1998	2,303,054	21-Dec-1999
SOL SNOWBOARDING	Registered	41	75/525759	27-Jul-1998	2,584,189	25-Jun-2002
STANCE	Registered	16	75/814847	05-Oct-1999	2,537,141	05-Feb-2002
PROMOTORIAN CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O				property of the second	demand from definition of the contract of the	and the second

Tadema k Vame	Status	Class	Application No:	Filing Date:	Registration No:	Reg. Date:
TRANSWORLD BMX	Registered	16	76/255477	14-May-2001	2,607,252	
TRANSWORLD MEDIA	Registered	16	75/494609	01-Jun-1998	2,307,131	11-Jan-2000
TRANSWORLD MOTOCROSS	Registered	ਨ	75/951082	03-Mar-2000	2,643,634	29-Oct-2002
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING	Registered	16	75/712750	24-May-1999	2,382,801	05-Sep-2000
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING	Registered	25	75/765720	02-Aug-1999	2,395,477	17-Oct-2000
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING LOGO	Registered	16	73/741969	25-Jul-1988	1,544,400	20-Jun-1989
TRANSWORLD SKATEBOARDING MAGAZINE	Registered	18	75/765723	02-Aug-1999	2,647,746	12-Nov-2002
TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING (STYLIZED)	Registered	16	73/741871	05-Jul-1988	1,544,399	20-Jun-1989
TRANSWORLD SNOWBOARDING BUSINESS	Registered	16	75/316099	27-Jun-1997	2,195,263	13-Oct-1998
TRANSWORLD STANCE	Registered	16	75/845096	29-Nov-1999	2,486,082	04-Sep-2001
TRANSWORLD SURF	Registered	41	75/701927	10-May-1999	2,368,278	18-Jul-2000
TRANSWORLD SURF	Registered	16	75/590131	17-Nov-1998	2,316,139	08-Feb-2000
TRANSWORLD SURF	Registered	25	75/701926	10-May-1999	2,434,657	13-Mar-2001
TRANSWORLD SURF BUSINESS	Registered	16	75/638810	11-Feb-1999	2,388,659	19-Sep-2000
TRANSWORLDSURF.COM	Registered	41	75/701928	10-May-1999	2,368,279	18-Jul-2000
WARP	Registered	16	75/677950	08-Apr-1999	2,326,485	07-Mar-2000
WARP SKATE SNOW SURF	Registered	16	74/645529	13-Mar-1995	2,151,593	21-Apr-1998

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/20/2003 REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0928